


1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

PLC-1760

18] 4




wBLEKKE o

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

Parts No.

DESCRIPTION

1
s
4.
5.
6.
7
8. . 02
9 02
S0
ez 02,
12
A3
14
15
18
17
18 03,
19 03
20 .04
21 01
L2
23
24
25 .04,
26 01
27
28,
2%
.30
31
32
]
L350 04
36
.37 :
38 02
39 .02
40
41
42
43
44 03
45 Q4
46 04
47 04
4B 04
49 . 04
50
-
52
53
a4 03
55, :
56 03
57
58
<1 T
60 . m
B ™
B2 01
63 o1
64 01
65 01
66 01
67 01
68 . M
69 *

| 400-16798 e
SSA1N215:8P .
. §8-5090610-SP

. 213-55805. THREADGUIDE

. BS-4110815-80

722901805 GROUNGMARK
. WZ-0320290- UZ

" 22602601 = BED.SCREW.STUD.

.. TA-2100904-R0 .

40039831 BEDCOVFR

_ SCREWSIB4-401=6
. 213-31301 . TOP COVER B
_SSAUI0815SP.

-.SCREW 11/64-40 LB

58-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 | =9

214-37108. . _WINDOW PLATEE s =
214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING N
TA-0620504-R0. . CAP.

_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= e
213-31806 . WINDOWFPLATER. .

L 213-32002. e MINDOW PLATE PACKING. B,,M.
S55-4110815:8P .. . LSCREW 11/64-40 L=8.
: TA-1250504-R0. . . RUBBER PLUG .
213-31608 : BALANCE COVER .. . s
S$8-7150910-TP ’ SCREW15/64-28 L=9
.101:01400 THREAD GUIDE. C
$5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2
... 214:08554 S y THREADGUIDEASM. . ... ..
400-39838 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM =
179-121086 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE

B1132-521-000
SD-0380551-SL

THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING
HINGE SCREW. D= 3.80H=55

_214-08505 " THREAD.GUIDE PLATE

400-39838 = THREAD GUIDE PLATE
88-7080520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1 = 4.5
TA-0750704-R0. -RUBBER PLUG

SAFETY LABEL 12
RUBBER PLUG

CM-3002001-B1.
TA-0550604-R0O

TA-1050504-R0 ~RUBBER PLUG . -
. TA-0550604-R0 . RuBBER PLUG =
. EM:-3002000-01. . ATTENTIONSEAL

. WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15
226-19100 . _CAP__
10201200, __RUBBERPLUG
B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE. UPPER
$5:2090710:TP. e SCREWOI64-401=7.2 . . .

. TA-1050504-RC_ RUBBER PLUG

. 213-32309 . BIDE COVER
55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8
213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. :
400-38688 et _.HOOK COVERASM. . .
400-17289 SLIDE PLATE Eettade
400-17316 s . ... HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER .

. 400-38681 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT

55-4080620-TP
S5-61104B0-SP

SCREW 1/8-44 L=B .. ... ...

. BCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3
:RUBBERPLUG .
.NEEQLE THREAD GUIDE PIN

B1114-517-000

.. NS-6620310-SP ’ . . e NUT3/16-32 .

213-31202 . SETSCREW..
. 400-39114 ..LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT

TA-1450404-R0
$8-2090710-TP
R3138-512-000

..RUBBER PLUG D=14.5L=4 .
_SCREW 9/84-40 |.=7.2 Pp— S
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE

SM-4061001-8B._ . SCREWMAL=10

_WZ-0320280-UZ _ __ __ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15
400-38688 e HOOK COVER ASM. , -
400-17269 SLIDE PLATE

40017264 s ED LEVER BASE COVER A

400-17265 . ' FEED LEVER BASE COVER B . .
. §8-6090620-SP | SCREWO/B4-40 |.=6 _ e
- 400-38691 _HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT
.. 58-4080620-TP .. . W.\,SCRE.W 1/8:-441=6

TA-1100604-RQ . PLUG

01..FOR PLC-1710 / 02...FOR PLC-1760L / 03..FOR PLC-1710.PLC-1780 / 04, FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L /

PG S S YR T N TR CJE T VO Uy - IR (N

- =~
= =

[&)]
1

[ N T U I T N U T T P38 LI LU VO AU N PO VO GO O ) T PO R N T



PLC-1760
d u Kl 2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS




PLC-1760
2.UPPER SHAFT.LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

27
213-33000
. .230-01001.

557
. 213-36508

606 )
- 400-19905 TRIANGUAR CAM A
_400-38703 . LOWER SPROCKET .




3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

PLC-1760

oK




d u Kl BP%\I%;B‘:DE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION
1 230-02009 ... NEEDLE BAR FRAME . B e ] ; ; M i
2 214-05204 o BPTRRIRURPOIRIN | [ ] =2t~ U] FESS—— S R A
3 228-14909 FELT . = = o1
4 . B1437-051-000 . OIL WICK RETAINER - o 1
5 88-8151150-TP | SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
& £228-14908 e EELT g 1
7 04 214-51408 NEEDLE BAR . 1
8 B1411-057-0A0 .. NEEDLEBARCLAMPASM. . —— Eo= ) ) : 1
9 B1411-057-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTICN I 1
10z S$S5-7090910-SP = SCREW BAANLE B8 o e e eeeomresncre o A 2 , s it 2
11 B1412-051-000 FELT . — 5 o B e S (5] e
12 . 04 SM-B030602-TP e SCREWM3X051=6 1

L1300 02, MGC-3210014:00. .. ... . NEEDLE 134-35#140 . - e T s A

[ R £ 214-38007 4 UPPER FEEDBARGUIDE.. .. . . SR S ke
15 . 88-7110910-TP ___ SCREW 11/64-40L=8.5 B B - 25,

L8 . .213-88400 . . .. . ... . ROCKINGBASEGUIDE. ... A
17 S8-7110830-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 . i
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) 1
18 s QIR ATR s SRCREW s = e = e o a2
20 . 213-38801 . ROCKING FRONT ARM 1
21 ... SM-8080802-TP _ . e BCREW oL A N, 2

.22 . ... ..213-38900 B sz ROCKING SHAFT . s oo e s s e s s o F°
23 B1414.232-000 . SQUARE BLOCK 1

L A R1410-771-000 STUD . 1

25 . .213:39304. I e BOCKING SHAET FRONT METAL oo e - R 1.
26 | 400-27746 . BUSHING REAR o - 4

.27 . ....4D0-39270 o ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. 1

© 28 . 4D0-39269 v . . ROCKING REAR ARM . s T S s 2 : 5 i1
29 $5-6152440-8P . SCREW 15/64-28 =235 : —— . e : i
30 - . . 23062102 . : ROCKING REAR ARM FELT . o A N M)

PR 1 ... EA-8500B01-00 . . CABLEBAND _ sl s e S e T s e s e e e feal [P
32 C0-2020000-00 QIL WICK s . i s — : i . 0.05 .
33 01 B1401-246-000 ‘NEEDLEBAR .. .. I R R . 1
a4 01  400-39836 ) _NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK . 1
35 01 §5-8080410-TP . SCREW 1/8-44 L.=3.5 1
36 O MC-3210013-00 ~NEERLEAZSE #1300 T s v 1
a7 03  MC-3210020-00 . _NEEDLE 134-35 #200 . 2

01...FOR PLC-1710 / 02..FOR PLC-1760 / 03..FOR PLC-1760L / 04..FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L /



PLC-1760
d u KI 4.PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FC

4

~D
o

((((((((((j((((((((((((:@—

25
23 \\ 55
3B> \ \/é# 53
— 2 Jﬁ\ 49




BLEKKE o

4 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710.PLC-1760)

Parts No. _ DESCRIPTION
213-40401 . UPPERFEED SHAFT. ik :

2 213-40500 o \JPPER FEEDFRONT ARM._ . S B, -
3 $S-8660612TP .. SCREW 1/4.401=6 2
4 400-39326 FRONT METAL 1
5 213-78302 SR . FEED SHAFT METAL .. . i e Sprenac i - 1
6 229-04155 _MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. = 2 = 1
7 229-04106 __MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR. . R O m
8 SS-8660610-TP SCREW1/4-40 | =6 . 2
9 S5-8150710-TP SCREW15/64-28 |.=7 = B s e : 1
10 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBERPLUG i s g ; - 1
) 400-33027 - UPPER FEED LINK.ASM. .. .. I e — e . 1
12 . 400-33026. . . . . UPPER FEED LINK - o - R A
13 21347109, o D (1 = by LI SR S e S s o s A1y
T8 EA-9500B00-00 . : 3 o EIT 2 047 27 [T SO P s TR S e T 2
18 CQ-3000000-FO i OILFELT : N R B} . e 10.03)
16 CQ-3000000-FO _OILFELT. _. . o e ok e (0.03)
17 | B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK . 1
18 . WP-0501046-SC _ WASHER5X 13X 1 A1
19 ©400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. . o 1
20 §5-7110510-SP S _SCREW11/84-40 L=5 1.
21 . B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1
22 ~105-09701 ; ; FELT 2 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 1
24 400-33033 WALKING BAR B 1
25 .. .. B1467-053-0A0 e WALKING BAR ASM. 1
2% R1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING.. 1
27 55-6151780-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=170 1
28 214-06509 e UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE . 1
29 262-26201 BOLERE. ™ o 1
30 S$5-6151920-SP . SCREW 15/64-281=19.0 s
31 213-40104 e UPPER FEEEDROD. . .. .
32 N1456-055-800 ‘ HINGE SCREW 1
33 D1455-055-800 _ CONNECTING STUD . -1
34 WP-0482086-8D . WASHER 4 8X11.5%X2 . s B
35 NS-6110530-5P NUT 11/64-40 1
38/ 214-37900 v UPPER FEED.REARARM.._ . . 1
37 SM-8062502-TP SCREW MB L=25 - . = . 1
a8 €Q-2520000-00 _DIL WICK 002
.39 - 400-39265 PRESSUREBARHOLDERASM. : 5 : 53 . 5 1
40 400-39266 e .....PRESSURE BAR HOLDER C : ; . m
41 S8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 m
42 213-40906 : PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW . 1
43 2729-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 1
44 R1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 1
45 400-38705 . . y : PRESSURE BAR HOLDER.GUIDE 1
46 400-17276 - THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL 1
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER : 1
49 . 229-07108 - PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1
50 400-18340 . SCREW 2
3] 400-18339 . SCREW . 1
52 NS-B150430-SP . NUT 15/64-28 s B
53 5S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 1
54 214-06608 s .. GLUIDE PLATE SPACER 1
55 214-51505 ... PRESSERBAR 1
56 S8-7150740-5P SCRFW15/64.28 L=7 1



a LD o

5 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FC

v

~
(=2

#«a««(«r«mu(@-
[ 0%
wn

24




wBLEKKE o

5.PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L)
DESCRIPTION

SR . UPPERFEED 1
21340500 . UPFER EEEDERONT ARM ..o e . e } T N
 S5-BRE0E12.TP SCREW 1/4-40.L=6 2
400-29326 FRONT METAL A
21378302 oo .. . FEEDSHAFTMETAL . . ~ 1
22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.._ 1
229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR nm
S5-8660610-TP SCREW1/4-40 L=6 -
§5-8150710-TP SCREW15/64-28 L=7 .. 1
TA-0760704-R0_ . RUBBERPLUG. . o . . S .|
. B8-7150740-8P s SCREW15/64-28 1 =7 ——l 1 A
21048707 .. HINGE SCREW 1
. §5-8110520-TP .. SCREW 11/64:40 L= 4.5 EE—— s
121340005 . "UPPER FEED LINK (B} g ” " Ao
. 400-18340 . _SCREW. ... 2%
400-38339 e BOREW o et s s . £ e
R1414-565.000 SLIDE BLOCK B :
WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5X14X1___ . 2
L 400-33029 ... .TRIANGULAR LEVER AS| P T W
_8S8-7110510:8P . SCREW11/64-401=5 _ e e A
B1414-555-000 .. ... BLDEBLOCK = 1
L 105-09701 e . FELT.. e : e = e 1
. 400-18341 'WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 1
40033033 .. WALKING BARB : o
B1467-053-0A0 : WALKING BARASM. : 1
. B1468-053-000 - WALKING BAR SPRING. . 1.
. 85-6151780-5 e SCREW 15/64-28 | = 170 ik
214-06509 " UPPER FEED GUIDE, PJ.ATE -
26225201 . . ROLLER ’ E 1.
. 55-6151920-8P | SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0. 1.
.. 400-33027__ . . ’ 5 i 1
. C-3000000-F0 . OIL FELT 10.03
C0-3000000-F0 . OIL FELT T R . . .. 0.03)
213:47109 _FELT S e R s L e .
EA-3500800-00 cuPCv70S : 5 i : Il
..400-33026 e CUPPERFEEDLINK .. o e — S L
_RE- _E-SHAPED SNAPRING (MM e . S B 1
213-40302 S . UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) o L 1
21451505 R— .PRESSER BAR e : s . . 1
400-39265 . . _PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASM. I R R 1
400-392686 PRESSURE BAR HOLDERC . . . . . . el . 1
$S5-7110910-TP___ o BCREW 11/64-40L=85 e e s e o s . (. ..
.229.07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATORNUT T oo . 1
B1502:246-000 ESSER SPRING ___. ... 1
. 400:38708 . .. ESSURE BAR HOLDER GUIDE P e
40017276 . ..._..THREAD RELEASE PLATE.COMP)... 1
B1462-053-000 . THREAD RELEASE SPRING . e 1.
_214-06103 : . ...PRESSER LIFTER LEVER . o . sl
214-06608 ] GUIDERLATESPACER... .. A8
SM-8052002-TP. . SCREWM5=20_ = 1
_210-06002. . . . . .. L ADJUST SPRING.B . s I 3.
279-07109 PRESSFR BAR BUSHING, LOWER i dE
CQ-2520000-00 L OILWICK. .. e . 0.02
107-13808 . CONNECTIONLINKPING. ) 1
NS-B8150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 . 1
e 130713766 e LECCENTRICRODISET ... h s . il
i L ADJUST SCREWR .. 1.
Vb 170030 = i NUT 11/64-40 G |
:210-06408 i e LBIIST SCREW A - . oA
2213:42407 ... .GUIDESHAET R e e S A
4305 AVERTIGAILBIAL o oo s s et e s b S L i S R 1 S A e 1
LI07-181000 | VERTICAL DIAL SHAET BUSHING. . v lia
107-15001 _ _MERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM g 1
64 10715704 — .. VERTICAL DIAL PIN et 1.
.85 ... . . B1526: 527006 . SPRING. R s 1
| §S-6110630-TP . _SCREW11/64-40 L6 1
2213-41807 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM £,
TH0PBA0B crememmetc PN 1
* . SM-6051202-TP " SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 1
: 213-41508 VERTICAL GHANGE BASE SHAFT. il
2107-18203 ... .FEEDSHAFT FRONT METAL = oy
107-14202 . .. MERTICALCHANGEBELT . o )
- SM1050801 -8R oo oo s SOREWMEN Bl v onine B s o - = 1.
213-39700 ..\IPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE(B) S ] s
857111120 . BCREW 2
10713501 : L BPRINGHOOK ... . . o 0
B VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING._ B 1
o CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW. 2.
RE-DSODO0O-KD_ LE-RING } N 2
213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK . S 1
; - e SCREW11/84-401=7.5 _ 1
. 107-14508, oo CONNECTION.LINKB .. . . y e 2.
;10714608 _CONNECTION LINK B SLPPORT PIN. - - b1
_ SM-8050602-TP " 'SCREWMSL=6 ol SSea e Mbdw me 2
38 e LRARATROR e LEEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT e s R 1
- | 55-8150710-SP . SCREW15/64-28. 1
i 87 . .213-39%601_ . .. UPPERFEED. STOF'PER PJ,ATEfA\ i 1
88 SM-B050602-TP SCREW M5 | =6 2



PLC-1760
d u Kl 6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760)




PLC-1760
6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710.PLC-1760)

oJLEKE

o RE-DO00000-KO,
| CS-1201010-5H _

A

S‘-‘; 3660810 TF'
. 5D-0800402.TP
.NS-6150430-5P
' §%.7110710-5P
400-38712
| §8-7110610-TP
..1214:07408
i 214:07200
1 400-38711
. 55-6110520-TP.
LG213ATBO3
£ 213-78302 .
. $5-B151150-TP

$5-6121210-5P
4229:04055
. 22904106
$5-8660610-TP
. 400-39307 J
SD-0900701-TP
NS-6880320-SP

| 213-88004
 88-6120930-TP
. $8-8150822-
P 213-64104
© 88-7111410-TP
.. 213:37902.

21337308

. 213.37605

£ 213.38008

. §5-6111610-SP.
£ 213.37209.

1 226-08408

213-36805
214-30400

| B5-6121860-5P. .
.229-11804

. R0O-0922702-00
122912000 .
. 229-12109
213-36656

.. 213-36607
400-09103

SM-8050612-TP
213-36706
213-38207 _
SD-1000801-SH
213 -36300. ..

. B3025-141-HQ0-A

| SS-7090810.TF

SD-0800402.TP.

Parts No.

_CO-202000000

21407309

CSM.B01BOZTE

... BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT __

L ERINGS X i
. THRUST.COLLARASM.D=12Ws10_ . .. .
. THRUST COLLAR D=12.)
SCREW1I4 40 L=6 . . . .
(HINGESCREWD=8H=4 . . _
NUT 156428 . .
| SCREW11/64-40 | =7
FELTHOLDER ... .
| SCREW.11/64-40 L= 85
_EITTING P1LATE

DESCRIPTION

\FEEDADJUSTINGBASE.. .
| FEED ADJUSTING BASE B e

_SCREW11/64-40 1=4.5

FEEQ ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT. e

[ N NS N

]

_FEED SHAFT METAL .
LBCREW.15/64-281=105 .
—CONNECTINGABM. . . ...

SCREW3/16-28 L=12

-+ MAIN SHAFT THRUST. COLLAFLASMMNM e

- MAIN SHAFT THRUST. COLLAR. R ———
,SCREW1I4‘4Q_.L:6_ == S
.FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD

HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7

.NLIT9/32-28

BOUAREBLOCK,

.REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF
,,SQSEW,BHB 28L=9
- SCREW 15/64-28 L=8_
FEEDROCKER .

EQQENTBIDPIN 3

| SCREW 9/64-40.1=85

- FEED_ADJUSTING ROD._____

e BINGE SCREW.D= 8 H=4.
_.SPRING_ ;

i SPRINGHOOK

.SCREW 11/64-40 L. =16

. FEED ADJUSTING A

FEED. DIAL A
FEED ADJUSTER
. BCREW 3/16-281=18_ .
-+ FEED REGULATOR SCREW
.RUBBERRING . .. . .. s
_ FEED REGULATORPIN ..
FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING
FEED LINK ASM. . ...

.. FEED.LINK ,
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN
OlL WICK
SCREW MSX6
FEEDROD A
FEED LINK PIN
HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8

| FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW
.. WASHERB.5X13X0.8
 NUT 15/84-28..
LFELT
| SCREW15/64-28 L=7

{

__.;.,_\__.‘_\_‘_‘:__.N_._.;_‘_‘}uajm_.\:m.—m-a-[g‘—:mu—n'—nmez——

_
= =

.
2 I0.04)
1)

-

O O T S R G e )




ALEKCH 2
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L)




wILEICE o

7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L)
Parts No.

No \ note

DESCRIPTION

I 213-37001: i S BACKWARS FREDLEVERB = ! e en e T D e e B R e e A
2. 213-37100. . . BACKWARD FEED PRESSE E.. 1
3 $S-7110710-SP . S CREWI B A 1= Tl S o 5 i e, et e e e e o e M 3.
4 213-52001 . .. . BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM 1
5 | WP-0612056-SD  WASHERB.1X18.5X2_ 1
6 WS-0610002-KP .. _SPRING WASHER 1
7 - §5-6153012-TP | SCREW 15/64-28 1
8 400-39454 . CHANGE BASE . . 1
9 D2461-481-C00 CONNECTING PIN 1
A0 .. 28023200 .. ... FEED CAM ROLL 1
11 RE-0400000-K0 ‘E-RING 4 . 1
12 $5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-401=9 . _ .. . . 2
13, - §5-7120710-SP.____ . SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 2
14 101-20004 .. SPRING SUSPENSION... 1
18, .5 . 137-89201_ . . TENSION SPRING I 1
16, 112-72614. ... FEEDSPRINGHOOK. .. 1
AT WP-0502616-SD . WASHER ; 1
18 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 9
19 $5.7112420-5P. ... SCREW11/64-40 =24 1
20 $5-6121210-SP SCREW3/16-281=12 .- 1
21 229.04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2
wgRie . 22904106, . FEEDLEVER SUPPORT i1
23 | §5-8660610-TP FEED LEVER BASE 2
24 | 400-39307 SCREW 9/64-401=6.8. 1
25 - SD-0900701-TP . HINGE SCREW D= 9H=7._ 1
26 | NS.B680320-SP WASHER6.5X11X1___ 1
27 | 214-07309 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK . 2
28 SS8-8150822-TP ...BCREW 15/64-28 1 =8 _ } oo P
29 : 213-64104 . FEEDROCKER 1
30 - 88.7111410-TP . SCREW11/64-401.=14 2
N MO R - ST - NN o . ECCENTRIC PIN. S — i
32 : 88-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2
33 21337308 . ...FEED ADJUSTING ROD. 1
L34 . 5D-0800402-TP ot HINGESCREW D=8H=4 1
a5 | 400-38901 SPRING B 1.
36 213-38009 .. SPRING HOOK . .. __ sz . 1
a7 55-61116710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 2
as 230-56104 FEED REGULATOR {P=12} 1
39 _226-09408 . FEED ROCK SHAFT, 1
a0 SM-6061802-TP : SCREWMBL=18_ . . . .. 1
a1 230-56203 o FEED DIAL (C) 1
42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT 1
.43 _5S-8121860-SP : SCREW.3/16-28 L=18 1
44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
45 RO-0922702-00 _RUBBER RING s o 1
46 229.12000 -FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
47 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. 1
49 . 213-36B07 FEED LINK S I e T SR R, . (1)
50 . 400-09103. .. CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN o I
51 €0-2020000-00 OIL WICK . B . ) 10.04)
57 SM-8050612-TP . SCREW M5X6 - ().
53 _400-11400 ’ FEEDRODICY . . 1
54 213-38207 . FEEDINKPIN 1
55 S0D-1000801-SH .HINGE SCREW D=10H=8 o L
5B . .1213-36409 o BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B 1
57 - 213-78203. FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW i R 1
.58 . WP-0B50B76-SD . . WASHERB.5X13X08 9 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64.28 . 1
60 . . 213-87402. = e HSEE] ] A
61 - RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 o 1.
&2 ©S-1201010-SH ) THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 1
K . ©S-1201011-SH (THRUSTCOLLARD=12W=10 .. 1
64 ' §5-8660810-TP. . SCREW1/4-401=6 . (2)
85 - SD-0800402-TP. HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 _ : )
66 NS-8150430-SP 52 _NUT 15/64-28 1
87 $5.7110710-SP SCREW11/64-40 L=7 1
88 _400-38712 . FELT HOLDER. . 1
89 S8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4.
70 214-07408 - FITTING PLATE e e 1
LI 21407200 . FEED ADJUSTING BASE 1
72 400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B d
73 . 8S-6110520-TP_ . SCREW11/64-401=4.5 ! s 1
74 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 1
75 - 21378302 ... FEED.SHAFT METAL . 2
76 858151150TP. .. SCREW.15/64.-28 L=10.5 . s
7. .. . B3025141HOD-A . CONNECTINGARM . 1
78 * §8.8150710-TP SCREW15/64-28 L=7 ; 1



8.FEED BASE COMPONENTS

PLC-1760

18] €




.'. uK. BPIIE%E‘II;EQASE COMPONENTS

Parts No. | DESCRIPTION — ‘
1 400-38859 . . .FEEDBARASM. . . : s bR R e T i 1
2 400-3B968 . e o FELTADY A i
3 . 232-00801 . VERTICAL FEEDLINK . .
o4 SS-6080612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 o
iS5 . 232-00800. st _VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT. .. .. o
B P____. __SCREWMSL=5
7 . 230-560085 FEED BASE
8 _ 400:39257 ... ... .. .FEEDLEVER .
! © 400-39015 FEEDLEVERSCREW.
. 23000509 . I FEEDIEVERSHAFT. . ... R
. RC-0740811-KP. _.C-RING
01 13516703 - SLIDEBLOCKB
01 1336516604 .. SLIDEBLOCKA .. .
01 | 135.19202 e LSLIDEBLOCK .
400-38709 ' FELTA
. 400-38967 . ... . .. FEVTIQ\ ... .
 EA-9500B01-00 ... CABLE BAND
 NS-6150310-8P 3 NUT 15/t
.B1604-012:000-A .. . FEEDBAR 3 , =
. RE-0500711-KP ... ... SNAPRINGS5 . —
. .C@-2020000-00 . . Ol WICK —
02 .230-36304._ . e FEEDLEVER SUPPORT ... .. e N -
.02 400-38081. . . .....FEED LEVER BASE T
02  SS-6090830-TP - 2
. SM-B081602-TP. . . . LA
. WP-D612078-SP 4
02 400-17263 LE 1
02  S$S-6090630-SP SCREW9/64-40 L= 4
03 400-38707 FEED LEVER BASE. ... 1
03 40017317 .. FEED.LEVER SUPPORT 2
03 58-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6.8 4

01...SELECTIVE PARTS / 02..FOR PLC-1710 / 03..FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L /



PLC-1760
d u K l 9.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710)




wILEKCE oo

9.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710)

Parts No.

DESCRIPTION

00 =~ ®m AW N -

R e P
D e 2o P

01
01
01
01
01

MM R RN A
S b ON 2SS o

400-38695
214-27307

CS-0950B1A-5H. .

230-04708

B1816-512-000
58-8151150-TP
88-8151150-TP

: 400-38697

- §5-8660810-TP
L 400-38867

. 88-8150710-TP
213-34701

. 230-04609
.400-39822

23004908
101-12001.
101-12100
101-12209
101-11804
400-29634
SM-6061602-TP
WP-0612076-SP
SM-6040802-TP
230-24409
$5-8660530-TP.
PH-0300062-C0

01...8ELECTIVE PARTS /

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
LOWER SHAFT METAL . REAR.

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.53 W=8

HOOK SHAFT SPACER

.. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. LARGE

SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5

_ SCREW 15/64-28 L =10.5

BUSHING. INTERMEDIATE ASAJ,

- BCREW 1/4-40 L=8

HOOK SHAFTBASE ... . .. ..
SCREW15/64-28 L=7 .

HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL
HOOK SHAFT. ..

OPENER

QOPENER GUIDE ARM

HOOK SHAFT GEAR. A

_HOOK SHAFT.GEAR.B... .

HOOK SHAFT GEAR. C
HOOK SHAFT.GEAR

HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR
SCREW M6 L=18

WASHER 6.1X11X2

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SCREW1/4-401 = 4.5

PIN

N I T KR P N T

O RN I N R G SN NN



PLC-1760
l-. u K' 10.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760,PLC-176(

—13 .29




wBLEKKE o

10.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L)
Na | note | Parts No. \ DESCRIPTION

1 | 400-38895. .- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. S G K EE
P 2214227307 LOWER SHAFT METAL . REAR N —— i1
3 .1 1 C8-095081A-8H e THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9.53 W=8 _ 2.
4 230-04708 Ny , HOOK SHAFT SPACER . 2
5 B1816-512-000 ceee .. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. LARGE . 2.
.8 ..88-8151150-TP | SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 . 1
o (88-8151150-TP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 . 1.
B0 02 :400-39822 . . . OPENER. ... . e 8 2
g $S-B6B0810-TP_____ . ___SCREW.1/4:40L=8 ot . 4
A0 4D0-38867 HOOKSHAETBASE .. . . .. . . ...~ . L
; $5-8150710-TF . .SCREW15/64-281=7 . 2
- 213-34701._ _HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL __ 2
. ..HOOK SHAFT. ?
e .OPENER 2
| .. OPENER GUIDE ARM. . . . 2
- 101-12001 s HOOK SHAFT.GEAR. A : ” 2
101-12100 y HOOK SHAFT GEAR. B - i
110112209 o | HOOK SHAFT GEAR. C__ Pt
g ....HOOK SHAFTGEAR. nes i B 52N
. HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR R v = -
I TP SCREWMGL=16 : = .4
o WP-0B12076-SP__ CWASHERBAX1IX2 i e e e i U )
. SM-BO4D802-TP SCREW M4X0.71=8 2
02 | 230-24409 ey ... .VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5 1
...55-86605; .SCREW1/4-40l=45 - e . o )
- PH-0300062-C0 _ PIN s S p- I
520 .400-38697 . BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. 1
2803 .400-38856_ .. ... . ___ - VERTICALEEEDCAM2.0) . _ . ﬂ N 1.
29 03 :400-38902 : HOOK SHAFT (60L) 2

01..SELECTIVE PARTS / 02...FOR PLC-1760 / 03..FCR PLC-1760L /



ALIKKH 5
11.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710)

24 .25 .26

SR et R R R D me emed WL Ramy 0 o




11.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710Y

wBLENCH o
1

N Parts No. | DESCRIPTION

1 400-39837 . THREAD JTENSION ASM.. . A LR St . : |

2 ..214-41050 S _TENSION POSTCOMPL. s s s S . e 1)

3 -103-20109 we. .. SCREWSTUD . . T i : : - n

4 ... . B3128-051-000 . THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING. A L n

5 . B3137-051-DA0. .. ... TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. N = . y ) d ) y ..

6 103-20208 ... THREADTENSION STUDNUT : : . . (1)

7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASEPIN. A | 5 A2

8 - B3126-012-000 R THREADTENSIONDISK . ] e A 8

] 226-17906 e THREAD.TENSION DISK PRESSER .. s S . . . ) (2).

0. B3129-526-000 oot SENRIONSPRING DY, e oo e o et (D)

11 . B3120-125-000 v . ROTATINGSTOPPER. . . _ : y P I )]

12 . 119-56802 : | THREAD.TENSION KNCB. BLUE. e s e : s D

13. (10124204 . ... . THREADTENSIONPOST.A . . = e izl A

14, : 107-41106 e FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE - S ] I OO, 155 ) 1.
.15 . 110-45101. s ... THREAD TENSION_ SPRING — punes : . = = om
L6 21072402 . THREADTENSION NUT. Eee . St i Y
LT ~ 221441100 ... TENSION RELEASE PLATE S [ s : = My

18 . . 55-4080610-SP . SCREW 1/8-44 =64 . . . ("
A9 L .8D-0470281-SP. . HINGESCREWD=4.7H=28 i e . . . . 2

20 NS-6110310-SP ’ NUT 11/64-40 . . N . 1)

21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE ’ . o [}

2 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN : g . o il

23 | 8S.7110910-TP SCREW 11/64:40 L=85 1

24 01 213-48208 o ... TENSION RELEASE BAR 1
25 01 103-21107. SRR .~ TENSION RELEASE BAR . S 1
26 01 | 230-06406 ... . TENSION RELEASE BAR 1.

2T 113-15108 L COLLAR - 1
28 . ' $5.7110830-SP . BCREWA164-401=75 .. . . ... 1

29 al 88-7111410-TP SCREW11/64-40 L=14 1
01...SELECTIVE PARTS /

w
1 8



wILEKCH 3
12.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1 760,PLC-

1760L)

.



._IUK. PLC-1760

12.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L)

No | note

o1
a1

W~ AW =
=
N

39 03
40 03

Parts No.
230-06406
213-48208
103-21107
PS-0600502-KP
400-39263
400-39264
400-17283
SN-0470281-SP
400-17282
226-18201
B3126-012.000
B3128-051-000
226-17906
B3129-526-000
110-45101
B3120-125.000
119-56802
B3143-527.000
B3137-527-0A0
B3142-527.000
B3139-527-000
B3128-527-000
226-17609
276-18904
226-18904
B3138-527-000
S8-7090520-SP
B3141.527-000
B3125.527-000
B3125-012-000
101-24501
400-17284
107-41106
110-72402
101.24204
400-17279
NS-6110310-SP
107-03205
B3129-053.000
210-59100
400-17280
SS-7110910-TP
400-38752
400-40559
400-40558
SD-0640851-SP

TENSION RELEASE BAR
TENSION RELFASE BAR
TENSION RELFASF BAR
SPRING PIN

THREAD TENSION ASM.
THREAD TENSION ASM. (801)
TENSION RELFASE | FVER A
HINGE SCREWD=4.7 H=2.8
TENSICN RELEASE PIN B
TENSION RELEASE PIN. A
THREAD TENSION DISK

- THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
TENSION SPRING (1.2)

THREAD TENSION SPRING
ROTATING STOPPER

THREAD TENSION KNOB. BLUE
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD
TAKE-UP SPRING GLIDE ASM.
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDFE PLATFE
COLLAR

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRINGR
THREAD TENSION POST

SET SCRFW

SET SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATER

SCRFEW 9/64-40 1= 4.5

PRESSER COLLAR

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE
THREAD TENSION NUT y
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD
TENSION RE|EASE LEVER B
FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE
THREAD TENSION NUT
THREAD TENSION PQST. A
SPACER

NUT 11/64-40.

FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE
TENSION SPRING .
THREAD TENSION SPRING
THREAD TENSION BASE COMPL
SCREW11/64-40 1 =7
THREAD TENSION STUD
TENSION RELEASE PLATF
SPRING

STEP-SCREW

DESCRIPTION

01...SELECTIVE PARTS / 02..FOR PLGC-1760 / 03...FOR PLC-1760L / 04...OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR PLC-1760) /

1)

1)

1)
1y
1
(1
13
1}
i
(&)
1)
1
{1
1)
[WA]
4y
2)
(2}
1)
2)
23
2y
2}
[0}



wBLEKCH
13.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS




aBBEKE rove
13.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

Parts No.

DESCRIPTION | Qty

1 213-43207  KNEELIFTERSHAFTBASIS . o S50 k- E R
2 SM-8061202-TP_ e SCREWMBL=12 BT R . .
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. . S I ot 1.
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A - . ATy
5 . 213-47605 KNEE LIFTERSHAETRIN . . : T IRV
8 213-43702 . .KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING.. L e ) sl
7 . 213-43801 . KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK 1
o Bk - SM-B051602.TP. SCREWMSX08L=16 . . .. . - i}
8 _.213-42704 . . _.KNEELIFTERSHAFTB 1
.10 . . RE-DBO0RO0-KO ; E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) 1
; 21343009 . ... KNEELIFTER LEVER B_ 2
| 8M-6051602-TP - SCREW M5X0 8 L=16, 2.
L 18 L213-42803 . . KNEELIFTERLEVER A b e 1
M SMB0S1802TP . SCREWMSX0B (=15 ST . s
15 ' SM-8052502-TP ' SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 1
16 NM-B050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 1
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK ) 1.
18 SD-0700451-TP . HINGE SCREW D=7 H=45 2.
18 400-17274 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD . = T
20 SD-0700451-TP . HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 .
21 ) 213-43355 ) ) KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. o
L322 . 8M-6062502-TP . BCREW M6 1=25 2
23 | ..228-63252 - KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. 1
.24 20883203 e KNEE LIFTER JOINT - ‘1
L2 b _B3428.521-000 _.PRESSER SPRING : 1)
.28 (S88-7090510.8P ' ... SCREW 9/64-401=4.6 n
27 . 1279-32453 : BRACKET ASM._ S ’ i : g i
28 1229-32404 - ..... BRACKET. . . g o= ST RS e = i S . — .
29 . 229.34707 _SCREW — N (2).
30 . 213-43157 - . KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. s B L #]
L SM-9061203-8E - SCREWM&L=12 .. o B . e
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER : o eyt
a3 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER . : : . . L)
34 229-34400 e KNEEPADPLATERUBBER B ’ . 5 N
a5 229-34202 " KNEE PAD PLATE ; 1
36 279.34301 KNEE PAD PI ATE SUPPORT - i
]
H



14.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

PLC-1760

oJLBIKE

|||||

o/
@..w..d\




wBLEKKE o

14 LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

No | note | Parts No.

DESCRIPTION
213-67067

1 e . BOBBIN DEVICE ASM.. S . et g y 1
2 | 225-37658 ) .BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. B ; ! eyt P
3 |213-57959. .. BOBIN SHAFT COMPL, ) il - 1
4 225.38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. It
5 236-36202. BOBBIN LEVER B . ez : M
8 213-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE . B g Iih
7 B1529-890-00C-A ) PRESSUR FOOT SPRING . . . . 1
8 . ... .. 106-18304 ... \ERTICALROLLER WASHER S (2)
B 213-58205 BOBBIN.FRICTION GEAR 113
10 B3205-210-000 .. CUSHION B . - e o 3 s b (1)
11 . B1148-555-000 SPRING ... - : = — = e o 1)
A2 RC-0560711-KP —.....RETAINING RING & S o S - 1
13 RE-0500000-K0 _ . __ERING s : R (1
14 . R0-0822702-00 ....RUBBERRING B R Ty e T O S o .
15 . (SST7091410-SP_ . | SCREW 9/64-401L=135 I e (1)
16 - ...88:6090820-8P .. . . SCREWO/64-401=50_ . e : ' D
7. | 145-12503 n BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE )
18 . 1 85S:6110810-TF SCREW 11/84-40 =8 ) ) 3
9. . 107-04807 . BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL . T e — e 3 1
20 - SM-B050602-TP SCREW M5 =6 ) - 2
2 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1
22 . S5-6090620-TP SCREW . . e 2.
23 213.55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. ) 1
24 213.55706 FITTING BASE ) B : _m
25 __D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE : . S . B I
26 NS-6110310-SP _NUT 11/84-40 s . o 1
27 ' D3168-555-HOB __TENSION SPRING NO. 1 i R )
28 B3214-047-000 - BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISG .. o o 12)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST . i
30 ..2110-72402 THREAD. TENSION NUT L I
31 | SM-6040800-SP_ SCREW .. ... " . : 2
32 225-38708  PACKING . 1



ALEKCH
15.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM)




JAD0-42648 i M ONCE THROLIGH FELT ASM.

i M RM ONCE THRQUGH FELT A
.. ADD-A2647 __ ARMONCETHROUGHFELT . N

213.45905 ; .. FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT

4
5 . 213-46358 st A PP ORT RSN, e e
Bl 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT
7
8

213-46507 ... FEED CHANGE FELT
] 213-46408 FELT...

9. . EA-9500B00-00 e GLIPCV-TOS

10 ; | §5-6110480-8P ’ SCREW11/64:401=43 e
o o RARCAOTOB . MPPERFEEDOQILBARPLATE . . ... ..

12 _88-7110510-8P ... SCREW11/64-401=5

13 €0-2020000-00 OILWICK I

14 1213-47000. . "TAKE-UPOIL PLATE
A8 £Q-2020000-00 _OILWICK _—
17208, . oo TAKE:UPLUBRICATIONFELT.

7. 1 58-3090610-5P _SCREW 9/64-401=6 e
18 1 213.46002 - CFELT ) )
19 .. B1412:081-000 WEELT " » =
20 _ C0-2520000-00 o OILWICK
..... 21 . (BT-0500300-EA _ OWLTUBE
22 218:07507 e . DILTANK A .
i 23nst, | 214-07606 .. OILTANKB
b T - 21407705 FELT =
25 .. (8S-B111010-8P . SCREWAB440L=95 ..
26 ¢ 02 CO-202000000 . . . OIL WICK B S A
L2702 21346101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER....
2B 02 213-46200 . . _.__. - .MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGEFELT - _—
.29 | 02 |S8-7120760-SP. . SCREW3H6-28.
.30 . PS:0500202.KP SPRINGPINSX20
: QILEELTHOIDER . . R e R

SCREW11/64-401=7
s QIL. WICK HOLDER e
e SCREW 1/64-40 126
- UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) .
CBCREW.

L SST111120.TP.

37 01 WP.0450801-8D  \WASHER4.5X10X0.8 )
38 01 :226-20504 Q1L WICK HOLDER
39 01 CO2D20000-00. L OLWICK___ . i )

o * EA-8500R01-00 CABLE BAND

01...FOR PLC-1710.PLC-1760 / 02..FOR PLC-1760L /

m

.

o

1
2)



PLC-1760
d u K l 16.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE)




LI o

Parts No.

1 400-38728 ;
2 400-38729
3 - 400-38730

4 _ .SS-6110480-SP

5 . D2611-555-B00-A
6 55-4110815.5P
7 213.45905

8 01, 400-38728

9 400-38729

10 400-38730

11 01  §5-6110480-SP
120 01 D2611-555-B00-A
13 . 01 SS-4110815-SP
14 01 213-45905

01...FOR PLC-1780,PLC-1760L /

16.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE)
]

- MILENE HOLDER ASM. .
SOIL WICK ASM. ...

VILENE HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3
CABLE HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 | =8

- FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT

VILENE HOLDER ASM.

OIL WICK ASM.

VILENE HOLDER,

SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3
CABLE HOLDER e
SCREW.11/64-401=8 .

FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT .

DESCRIPTION

N = S a2 D AN A A

=



PLC-1760
d u K . 17.GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC-1710)




LI o

17.GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC-1710}
Parts No DESCRIPTION
... 4D0-38970 e : ;
2 ... A00-38872 ] \ E A
3 . 400-38974 ...  THROAT PLATE HOLDERA ... W I ) o -
4 - 230-07503 . ECCENTRICROLLER. . . . e e . . . e Mm
5. . ) 230-07602 ... . HINGESCREW. @ e R s ST e e LR . o & i
6
7
8

400-38976.. . . . THROAT PLATE HOLDER B ASM 2 e e 5 . .

400-38977 o THROAT PLATE HOLDER B . — i 1

230-07503 2 . 2 .ECCENTRICROLLER . .. .. . e el — e : s 1

9 X . 230-07602 HINGE SCREW. _ ... .. X [ .. - 1)
10 ©SS-5110810.8P .  SCREW.11/84-401=8 __
1 . 58-6090620-5P . . SCREW9/64-40 L=6_ . ’ PR ek e, ab e :
12 55-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 R . . 4 5 2
13 ' 400-17286 3 .. PRESSER FOOT ASM... o s . A od T " 1.
L4 .. 40017287 . _.PRESSERFOOT .
15 - . 107-13402 e .. FINGER AUXILIARY COVER ETI— o ? e 7 . .
1B L SM-6040802-TP. ... ... SCREWMAX07L=B __ . . ... . I il M . D
17 . $5-6110480-SP . - SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 _ . i . 1
18 _.214.44559 o PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM. = . 1
19 . . SM-B040852-TP._ ... . . SCREWM4l=45__ . . —— .
20 ...214-44500 . PRESSER INNER FOOT " N : P o s (1

s 2l . .400-38971 FEED... . . . ) il
22 .01 400-40295 3 _.FEED FOOTASM. .. ... g . . 1
2% 400-40296 FEED FOOT . g 1
24 SM-8040652-TP _SCRFW M4 L=45 : . ey . 1
25 01 400-40294 FEED 1

01...OPTIONAL PARTS /



18.GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L)

PLC-1760

oALIKE




wBLEKKE 2o

18.GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L)
DESCRIPTION

- 400.3904.

5-6110480-5P .. SCREW.11/64:40 243 R 1
+400-38787..._.__... . . THROATPLATE HOLDER(IOMM). . . ?
230-07503 s (ECCENTRICROLLER — - : : 2
:230-07602 scesnare U INBEIBOREW. vt on s s e o 2
85-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 =8 8
85-6090620-SP SCREWS/64-40 L =6 2
§8-2090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40L=7.5 o g : ] o 2
400-38774 . NEEDLE CLAMP(1OMMIASM. . .. : . 1
400-38775 - : NEEOLE CLAMP(1OMM) - e . o . .
$S5-8080310.TP ....SGREW 1/8-44 =28 . G - : 2)
400-38795 ... ... PRESSER FOOTI1OMMASM. . : o — .
400-38796 - PRESSERFOOTAOMM) . . ... . . : : e R
8794 . ... e e FANGER GUBDECIOAZMMY S — L
: B02-TP ... SCREWMAX0.71=8 G
A6 L. 01 1400-38007 . o FEED(3.8-24010MM) ) SERE S|
SAT .01 .400:38842 . . FEEDFOOT(IOMADASM.. .. ... A — . 1
1802 . 400-38898 .. FEED FOOT/10MM BOLIASM, : ot
A9 01 40038843 . .. _FEEDFOQT(OMM). . o e
20,02 B8B99. .. oo FEED FOOT(IOMMBOLY SU— S - SESISe L))
211 . SM-B040552-TP BCREWMAL=45 . == . S B
22 002 .400-38893 . . . - THROAT PLATE(10MM 60L). ISR LSO I PR : e SRR B
23 02 400-38897 FEED(10MM 0L 1

01...FOR PLC-1760 / 02..FOR PLC-1760L /



19.HOOK COMPONENTS

PLC-1760

oJLIKE

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

£t .17 .32

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||



ALIKKE o

18 HOOK COMPCNENTS

Parts No.

o0t 400-39010
02 1400-39010 .

sl 1 400-38732
4 | 400-39887
5 :214-42207
8 : 107-23500
7 214-32000
8. 107-23401
9 | 230-26008

| 230-58506

| 230-26404
£107-23104 .

- 58:1092810-5P
. 107-59603
03 400-38870
400-38732
| 40038888
400-38869
. 230-58605
214-32000
214-32109
230-26008
230.58506
_ 230-26404
S 107-23104
228-14008
S 107-23500
.03  S8-1092810-SP
Qa3 107-59603

oL HOOKASM. BT
. HOOKASM. _ . .

i SCREW gy g
LSCREW. 9/64-401=254 ...

"HOOK =
~:INNER HOOK R

TENSION.SPRING. .. ... -
-IDLING PREVENTION SPRING
. ADJUSTING SCREW

.. TENSION SPRING.SETSCREW.

INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN

ONEEDLEGUIDE . . .

..... FELT ... =
. PRESSER SETSCREW

+ ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUTY
s BCREML /6440 L2584 .

. HOOK ASM.I60L1
HOOK

INNERHOOK ... . [ .
TENSION SPRING. . S
. ADJUSTING SCREW

ADJUSTING SPRING SCREW
INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN
NEEDLE GUIDE .
EEET:.... .
PRESSER SETSCREW
SCREW
... IDLING PREVENTION SPRING
e BCREW 9/64-40 =254

01...FOR PLC-1710 / 02..FOR PLC-1760 / 03...FOR PLC-1760L /

- ALUMINLIM. ElO,BBlN.l'.DQLJBLE-DU,TL,,:,

ALUMINUM BOBBIN iDOUBLE-CUTY .

DESCRIPTION

(1)
M
N
11}
1
1)
3}
2}
1)



20.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

PLC-1760

oILEK]




wBLEKCE 7o

20.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Parts No.

A 02 269-10168" : .

| 229-30705
| 229.31408

2 iom9ae07.

gty s e

229-30308
$228-31109
228-31000
. 229-30903
. 228-30804
 SM-6081610-8C
S5M-4051405-SF
- NM-8050001-SE
| WP-1612616-SF
| WS-1643202-KR
. NM-6160511-SE
| NM-B050001-SE

2
3
4
;. B
6. 229-31307
7
8
9

229-30556
269-10059
-131-67903
131-68000
. 131-68109
131-68208
SM-4041001-5C
NM-6040002-SE
SM-4041201-8C
| SM-4042001-8C
NM-6040002-SE
.. 229-30358
229-31109
£229:31000.
..229:30903
229-30804
SM-B061610-SC
229-30705.
229-31408
229.30507
229-30408
229.31307
SM-4051405-SE
NM-6050001-SF
229-30309
22931208
| WS-0510002-KN
| NM-B05D001-SE
.- NM-6160511-5E
WP-1702600-50

. SPODL REST CUSHION.
. .8POOL REST

SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER .

SPOOL REST ROD. |.LOWER
SPOQL RETAINER
SPOOL PIN

SCREW M6 L=16
SCREW M5 L=14
NUT M5

 WASHER 16X30X2.6

| WS-0510002KN

.. SPRINGWASHER . _ . .
....THREAD STANDING ARM ASM.

. SPRING WASHER ..

NUTMIBX1.5
NUT M5

THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM,

_THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE___

THREAD GUIDE BASE. LOWER

. SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 _
-NUT M4X0.7 s
SCREW M4 1=12
SCREW.M4.X 20 .

-NUT M4x0.7

i

_THREAD.STANDASM._ . .

. SPOOL RETAINER
SPOQLPING. s i
SPOOL.REST.CUSHION.
SPOOL REST
SCREW M6 L=16

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT. .

SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP

..BRPOOL REST ARM.

SPOGIL REST ROD. UPPER

_.8POOL REST ROD JOINT

SCREW M5 L=14
.NUT.M5 :
SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER
THREAD.GUIDE,
SPRING WASHER
NUT M5

_NUTMIBX1S.
. WASHER17X30X2. 6

01...FCR PLC-1710 / 02...FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1780L /

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. /0 : .
SPOOLRESTARM. . . ...
. THREAD.GUIDE ARM JOINT e,

: SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP.

DESCRIPTION

M

4y .
4)
4)
2.
2)

A2y

M
4y
(4
2

1)
(&b}
1}
1)
12)

i@
N

1)
(2}

2)

2}
2)
2)
2}

L

i1y
2)
1}
1)
2}
2y
(&M
2}
2y
2
[Rh}
2



ALEKCH
21.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS




LK o
21.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION _

‘ -213-5145

1 Ll 1L RESERVOIR A 1

2  SS.6151440-8P_ ;. SCREW15/64-28. J,.-14, . e 1

3 (S§S:7110B40-8P . SCREW 11/64-40 =78 1

4 | §5-5110740-TP | SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1

5. - AN0-25298 e SOILPOT JOINT. — " 1

6 213-79003 . OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER. 1

7 BB112-220-000 - Ol SEAL 1

8 - 400-25300 o . OILPCT. : s g — ) i o 1

] SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5L=14 . . o o o . 4
10, . NM-6030001-SC . o NUTM3 4
oM 107-48101 — _OlL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING. 8
12 WP-0320501-8§C . . WASHER M3 e 4
13 SK-3241601-5C .. WOODSCREWD=24Ll=16 _ . .. . s 8.

14 . . 107-B5284 i BELTCOVER CASM. (FORJEY. . ... S i A
A5 107-55205 e BELT COVER CRHJEY _ . . 1
16 .. . ... SK-34B2500.8C . e WWOOD SCREW D=4.81=05 . )
L AT T [ 21351150 .. ... BELTCOVERASM. (RIGHD_ ... 3
18 21351101 _BELT COVER (RIGHT). m
A8 L 121351002 ... BELT.COVERAUXILIARY PLATE _ sy N N
.20 SZATB12008 wovunsen o BELTCOVER (LEFTY. ... - . 1-

L2 DB232-241-E00_ . . . _BELT COVER SUPPORT A 1
22 ...  55-6153040-SP ... SCREW15/64.28L=30. . . 2

23 400-38823 BELT COVER (UNDER} 1

24 - 400-17308 ; _BELTCOVERLID ) ] B y P 1
25 . |400-38824 : CBELTCOVER:STU D peps wommsaamay e R — )
26 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 4
27 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

01..FOR PLC-1710 / 02...FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L /



PLC-1760 ‘
.-. u K l 22 AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL




wBLEKCE oo

22, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS fOPTIONAL PARTS)

No | note Parts No DESCRIPTION | Oty
+4001501:00. . - ... i .. AIRCYLINDER . : 1
o2 ... SM-B0B2002-8P.. .. ... ... SCREWMBL=20 .. . . - S 4

3 213.56606 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW ki

4 NM-6080001-SE ... .NUTMs , 1.
5 SD-0720331-SP . .. HINGE SCREW.D=7.24H=33 . " " 1

6 & 213-88509 .. PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A . CER
7 21356803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B 5]
8 * SM-6051002-TP .- SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 i
9 213-56704. . SHAFT i
10 PJ-3040651-02 . ELBOW. . SR . 2
14 21356308 . CYLINDER STAY(FRONT: ___ , 1
Az :213.56407 . CYLINDER STAY(REAR) 1
13 LCM-3002000-01 ... ... ..  ATTENTIONSEALA6. . . . ... . 1
14 $5-6151040-5P __ SCREW15/84-281=10. . 4
15 HX-0029500-0A " WIRE. MARK(2) A
18 " HX-0029500-08 WIRE MARK(3) 1



23.AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

PLC-1760

18] 4

/

e e

\:

16

B o= == = = =

& \.;\.ﬁ; &
o ﬂ% -
| 0 A /
0] =

/ *
|||||||||||||| i



wBLEKKE o

23.AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS /OPTIONAL PARTS)
Parts No.

DESCRIPTION

_ AIR APPRATUSIPYASM. .. i
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(RMASM. .

_AKCORDASM. _ . !

2-POLE NYLON PLUG .
GAK-29010000 . SEE RO o i s
: GAK-A1503000 . . . _LINSULATION TUBE_..._.__
HK-0346400-0A __ TERMINAL. FEMALE.
- 400-38904 MAGNETICVALVE®Y .. e . e o
HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2).. .. 2 i . . R B i ) .
HX-0028500-0B . . - WIRE MARK(3) T ey . ST R, R ‘ s - T R (A
BT-0600401-EB . . ... TUBE . = e e g, SR : 2)

. SK:-3415001-SE _SCREW D=4.11=50 I R : o 4

. 400-38722 . ... . ._....EILTERREGULATARASM. _ .. . - N SO Bl o oo S i 1

. PF-0552170-A0 - FWTERREGULATOR. . .. . .. T R B 1)
. BT-0600401-E8 oo .TUBE e . . R ] 1)

40038723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT. . e ST B . ;s
GAK-29011000 2 NIPPLE s . s (1)
GAK-29009000___ sl EEBOW S consmnops e sy = s ] . N

.SM:4061001-SB_ . SCREWMBJ=10. St B e
SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 8 L =25 . 2




24 AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760 OPTIONAL |

PLC-1760

18] 4




| WP-0641601-SD
213-48602

PLC-1760
24 AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710.PLC-1760 OPTIONAL PARTS)

DESCRIPTION

.. NM-6060003- SC

213-48503
$5-7151210-5P

. 8D-0800352-8P
P.-3010651-04

PX-0151010-00 = .

SS7111810-SP___

- 400-24849
§5-7110840-SP.
HX-0012300-04
§S-4110815.8P
400-24864
400-40419
HK-0346101-00

. 400-40671

L 226:-56102

$8-7120760-8P
: 02112-555-B00.
$8-6111140-8P

o HX-0029500:00 . ...

WASHERMS -
- CYLINDER CONNECTJNG SCHEW T

-LWIRE MARK{1) . . :

' CYLINDER PAGKING
JGCYUNDER

. SPRLNQ&USPENSLQN

_OPTIONAL PARTS.(BP), ..
WINDOW PLATE ASM.____
_SCREW M L=16

NUTME . oo

FITTING BASE

. SCREW15/64-28 L;_w;,, e

. BACKWARD FEED LINK S
_HINGESCREW D=8H=35 .

-HALF UNION.
: MUFFLER

_WINDCW PLATE H
_SPRING SUSPENSION

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 s ?
] T S PR S NP S

- BACK LEVER STOPPER

_SCREW11/64-40\=18_

SRANGE SWITCH ASM.

SCREW 11/64-401=7.8

CABLE CLIP N
SCREW 11/64-40 L 8

RELAY CORD E ASM,

ELECTORMAGNETIC VALVE (N ASM.

10P CONNECTOR. .

...AIR HOSE ASM. (BT)

- REVERSE FEED LINK. (1) __

. BCREW3/16:281L=7.0 g
CORDHOLDER. LARGE . o

SCREW11/64-40 L=11

[l
2
M
(&b}
1)
A2y
1)
a2

2 e, Bl s oot s



25.AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)

PLC-1760

18] 4




wBLEBCE oo

25 AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)

No | note | Parts No. o DESCRIPTION Qty
1 400-40469 OPTIONAL PARTS (BT) 1
2 _400-40660 - WINDOW PLATEASM. — s 1
3 SM-B061602-TP SCREW M6 1.=16 - (2.
4 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M8 : 2
5 213-48602 : CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 1
5] NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 [
T 213-48503 FITTING BASE . (]
8 $8-7151210-SP SCREW15/64-28 | =12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK [fal!
10 SD-08003572-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8H= 3.5 ; (2)
11 P.J-3010851-04 ) HALF UNION {(n
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER . . . m
13 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) ) )
14 : 400-43357 WINDOW PLATE H (1
15 213.49105 CYLINDER PACKING (1)
16 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER 1
17 HX-0012300-0A CABLECLIP 3
18 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 3
19 400-24864 __RELAY CORD E ASM. 1
20 400-40419 ELECTORMAGNETIC VALVE (1) ASM. 1
21 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR 1
22 400-40671 AIR HOSE ASM. (BT 1
23 400-24849 BRANGE SWITCH ASM, 1
24 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 |.=7.8 2
25 ; N2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2
26 . S5-6111140-SP SCREW11/64-40 | =11 2



26.DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)

PLC-1760

o1LIKKE




wBLEKCE oo

26.0L MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)

No}’

W -

31

note

Parts No.

400-40418
400-40663

| SM-B044002.TP

214-38403,

| NM-6080721-SE

P.J-3040651-02
SD-0600403-TP

.214-37207 .

HX-0029500-0C
PA-3202001-00

..PX:0151010-00
: 400-40420

400-25036
58-6151220-8P _

- 88-7110710-SL

WP-0480856-SP__
$8-7111410-SP
GAK-A14040A0

: MAT-80231T00
- MAT-80230T00 .
2 214-38106_ ...

214-38601
SS8-6110610-TP
214-38502
SD-0600454-TP
214-38205
214-38700
S55-4110815-5P
400-40872
8K-3514000-SC
214-37306

OPTIONAL PARTS (DL}

. WINDOW PLATE ASM. . .

..SCREW_ . ;
- CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW

_NUT M8

- ELBOW

... SCREW 15/64-28
. SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7, .
- WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e

. HINGE SCREW
_WINDOW PLATE F

WIRE MARK({4)

" JIG CYLINDER
MUFFLER e
| ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (4) ASM.

KNEE SWITCH ASM.

_ SCREW11/64-40 L=14

KNEE SWITCH A ASM,

; DRIVING BAR. T002.

_ KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE

STOPPER PLATE B

_MUTUAL VERTICAL LIN KSPASE;R’

SCREW11/64-40 L=6

MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK
SHOULDER SCREW.

UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE

"MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT _

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
AIR HOSE ASM. (DL}
WOOD SCREW D=5.11.=40 _
WINDOW PLATE E PACKING

DESCRIPTION

&3]
1

S

R R T GO PO S Ty



27.ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-171!

PLC-1760

18] €




LK oo

27.ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710.PLC-1760 OPTIONAL PARTS)
No | note | Parts No. ! : DESCRIPTION | Oty

1 L 210-06507 . . ADJUST.SCREW B 1
20 -NS-6110530-8P NUT.11/64-40 e 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW.A . 1
4 .213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B

w



PLC-1760
-l u Kl 28.SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)




ILEKKE o

28.SUSPENSION SOQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

Parts No. DESCRIPTION
1 RO 1
i L WP:0621016:50 - : 5 2
L . : WS-0810002-KN S " 2
4 | §8-7151610-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 S ] 2



ALENCH
29.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

2.24.25
g =)
Q
—5
cWICZ0 3
§ s

76 28

S TR AR SRS ARGty
=T 3
| eme—g—y sy
o™ e o W e J
(387

10 (=511

15




oALBKKE

Ne | note

1

2,

3

4

5

6 04

7 08
8

9

10 01

11 01

12 01

13 .01
14 08

15 02
A6 02

17 02

18

19,

20

21

22 )

23 06

24

25

28

27 02

78, 02

29 02

30 02
L3102
32 03

33 02

B9101-552-000
229-33006

B9113-012-000

MDF-RX2700C0
J1067-000-000

i MC-3210020-02_

MC-3210014-02

- B8213-012-000
| 105-29808

B8206-012-000
RB8209-012-000
105-29600

.105-39906
- 107-59603

MT.J-VHO0530A

. 400-26920

EA-9500R01-00

| 400-38827
400-38828

NM-8080001-SC

107-77407

| B9110-012-600

B9111-012-000
105-28800
MTS-P00700C0
NS-6150430-SP
D7101-245-E00

B9109-246-000

88-7110710-SP
107-59603

| B8404-352-000

PLC-1760
29.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

Parts No.

- BYNCHRONIZER ASM

o NUT__

DESCRIPTION

ACCESSORY BOX

SCREW DRIVER.LARGE
~WRENCH (gX10)

NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC)
_.OILER -

NEEDLE 134-35#200-2 .. __
. NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2.

BED HINGE CONNECTION____ ..
COVER = _ :

FELT.CUSHION

RUBBER CUSHION...

. WASHER

SETNAIL . o
- ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT). ..

V BELT 53INCH

. CABLEBAND
' BED CLAMP STICK ASM.
...BED CLAMP STICK
ATUBE e o
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8...

WRENCH 2.5MM
SCREW DRIVER. MIDDLE
. SCREW DRIVER. SMALL

FRAME SUPPORT BAR
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 70
NUT. 15/64-28 o
SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD
DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE

_SCREW11/64-40 L=7 g —
ALUMINUM BOBEIN (DOUBLE-CUTY
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD

0.

Qty

S e N RN R SN S m

3}

o

T U TG, (PGS 1 S G O ST

01...HEAD ONLY.HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY / 02...OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR PLC-1 760L) / 03..FORPLC-1710 / 04..FOR PLC-1780L / 05.,FOR PLC-1710.PLC-1760 /
06...FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L /



PLC-1760
.-l u Kl 30.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L)

PLC-1760 O o) 'S O
PLC-1760L O 9] Q
NEEDLE GAUGE §12¢ THROAT PLATE TRROAT PLATE PRESSER FOOT ASN. [PRESSER FOOT
FOR LOWER TAPE ATTACHING WITH GUIDE ASN,
i @ K T7- THRAHE Biglg) H4CHERAE (4)

’I—L‘ Stitch length Stitch length Stitch length .
#cyF:9mm groyF:tZmm gy 9mm
mm Ref.No| Part No. Ref.No| Part No. Ref.No| Part Ho. Ref.No| Part No. Ref No| Part No.
6 1 400-34996 - - 6 400-39004 10 400-34400 14 400-35410
8 2 400-389985 - - 1 400-39001 11 400-38797 15 400-38808
10 J 400-38904 5 400-38893 L] 400-38959 12 400-34795 16 400-38806
12 4 400-38983 - - 9 400-38997 13 400-38792 17 400-38802
PLC-1760 O O O
PLG-1760L O O O
REEDLE GAUGE S1ZE FEED NEEDLE CLAMP ASW, [THROAT PLATE HOLDER
it & Y #E(Qa) HES-4))
oo [T+]
=1z 5. 0
HH o
= o
2.4 3uh
mm Ref.No| Part No. Ref.No| Part MNo. Ref.No| Part No. Ref.No| Part No.
6 148 400-39009 - B 23 400-38774 217 400-34791
8 19 [400-39008| - - 24 [400-38776( 28 [400-39789
10 20 400-39007 22 400-384907 25 400-34774 29 400-38787
12 21 400-39006 - - 26 |400-38772| 30 |400-38745

PLL-1760 O 8)

PLC-1760L o) O

VEEDLE GAUGE §12E FEED FOOT ASH. FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE
it # Eye () H4VRABYE

|

|

$2.1 83
mm Ref.No| Part MWo. Ref . No| Part No. Ref. No| Part Mo, Ref.Na| Part No.
6 31 400-34446 - = 36 |400-38854 - N
4 32 |400-34844 = - 37 |400-348852 - -
10 31 |400-38942 35 [(400-38698| 38 |400-34850| 40 |400-39271
12 34 [400-38840 - N 39 |400-388438 - -




PLC-1760
.'.."K' 30.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC-1760.PLC-1760L)

Parts No. | - DESCRIPTION

400-38996 o THROAT PLATE(6MM) . ..
2.1 A00-36995 e THROAT PLATE(BMM)
.. 400-38994 . . THROAT PLATE(1O0MM)

i
2
3 .
LA . A4D0D-3899 . THROAT PLATE(2MM). ...
5 . 400-38893 . | THROAT PLATE(10MM B0L).
(3]
i
8

i
-

..400-39004 . . THROAT PLATE(EMMIASM. _ safdYiez
| 400-39001 | THROAT PLATE(BMMIASM. T . . ’ (n

e i 40038999 - -THROAT PLATE(1OMMASM, s e — = R T )

b .1 400-38997 THROAT PLATE(12MMASM. e SRR JO & b B
0. .. 01 40038800 ... .. .. ... _ PRESSERFOQOT(BMMIASM . __. 1)

1 01 400-38797 PRESSER FOOT/8MMIASM. . ——— e U L
12 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT(10MMIASM. e R . [ 40}
13 0 01 400-38792 . v .PRESSER FOOTM2MMASM. . . . . s i SR . -

L1400 01 400-38810 ...PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(BMMIAS. . . . s S 1)

15 01 400-38808 - ... PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDEBMMAS_ . o . : .
.18 ; 400-38806 - PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(1OMMYA . . .. . e S &}
17 01 400-38802 v . ...PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(12MMA . m
18 400-39009 FEED/BMM) — . 1

1904 ......400-39008 oo .. FEEDBMMY e e e : :
{20 .400-39007 FEED{10MM) B : 1
21 400-39006 FEED(12MM} P : : [ . 1
% 22 1 400-38897 FEED{1DMMSE0LY. . .. R B ; . 1

3 23 01 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP/BMMASM . e : m

24 01 400-38776 . NEEDLE CLAMP{BMIMASM, R . m

- o D i 400-38774 v NEEDLE CLAMP{1OMMIASM. e . o i

26 . 01 400-38772 e . NEEDLE CLAMPI2MMIASM. . . . St —_ N

27 01 400-38791 ... THROAT PLATE HOLDER/EMM) e e s i . 1

28 01 _400-38789 . THROAT PLATE HOLDER(BMM) [ P ot et sy ; S

29 | 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{10MM). - = o 1

20 01 400-38785 THROAT PLATE HOLDFR(12MMY . . . . g 1

kK| . ..A00-38846 ... .. . FEEDFOOT(BMMMASM. . ... ... .. . I I i

32 400-38844 FEED FOOT(BMMIASM, . E . : y i

.33, ......400-38842 ... FEEDFOOT(10MMASM. . S . S SR :

.34, 1400-38840 ... _FEED FOCT(12MMIASM..._.. i s . —— S nm

35 ... .400-38898 FEED FOOT(10MM 60L)ASM. . . A

.38 . 400-38854. wor. FEED FOQT FOR GUIDE(EMMASM. R i (1)

..... 37 ... .. 400-38852 e FEED.FOOT FOR GUIDE(BMMIASM. . e o ; S

38 . 400-38850 M . FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(10MMASM, I ) n

3. ~400-38848. ciiinee . FEED FOOT FOR GUIDEf12MMIASM. e, S i - 1)

40 400-39271 . FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(10MM 60L) m

01...FOR PLC-1760 /



